

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

ISSUE: 1 Dated 25/01/2019

**Product Name: KOSHER CHINESE GLAZE**

**Product Code: SM6421**

Statement of intent: This document has been prepared in line with suggested industry standard to aid in the preparation and dissemination of technical data. Due to the nature of any standardised document some sections will not be relevant

## TECHNICAL INFORMATION

### Organoleptic and Visual Attributes

Red-pink free flowing powder

Characteristic sweet spicy flavour and aroma

### Suggested Labelling for Foodstuffs

sugar, colour (beetroot red E162, caramel E150a, paprika extract E160c), salt, rice flour, dextrose, potato starch, potato dextrin, hydrolysed vegetable protein (SOYA, maize, contains colour E150d), flavour enhancer (monosodium glutamate E621), garlic powder, spice (star anise, fennel seed), onion powder, acid (citric acid E330), anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide E551 (non-declarable processing aid)), rapeseed oil (non-declarable processing aid), stabiliser (acacia gum E414, karaya gum E416), sweetener (sodium saccharin E954)

### Physical, Chemical and Microbiological Data:

**Flash Point:** > 93 °C

**Sieve Size:** 1500 micron

**Salt Content (as Chloride):** 9.1 - 13.1%

**Metal Detection:** 3.5mm Ferrous, 5mm Non-Ferrous and 5mm Stainless Steel

**Recommended Shelf-Life and Storage:** 12 months from date of manufacture when stored dry at cool ambient temperatures away from direct sunlight and in full unopened containers.

### Micro Standards:

TVC	< 250000 cfu/g
E.coli	< 10 cfu/g
Yeasts	< 1000 cfu/g
Moulds	< 1000 cfu/g
B.cereus	< 100 cfu/g
C.perfringens	< 100 cfu/g
Coliforms	< 100 cfu/g
Salmonella	Not detected in 50g

### Packaging

Supplied in tamper-evident, Food Grade packaging

## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

**Data/per 100g or 100ml – Values are typical.**

**(Complies with Regulation 1169/2011 Article 30)**

Energy	320 kCal 1350 kJ
Protein	3.2 g/100g
Carbohydrates, of which	74.2 g/100g
Sugar	44.0 g/100g
Fat, of which	1.7 g/100g
Saturates	0.2 g/100g
Fibre	2.1 g/100g

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

ISSUE: 1 Dated 25/01/2019

**Product Name: KOSHER CHINESE GLAZE**

**Product Code: SM6421**

Salt (calculated from sodium)

12.1807 g/100g

## ALLERGEN AND INTOLERANCE INFORMATION (SEE ALLERGEN DISCLAIMER)

Allergen Information (based on Regulation 1169/2011)	Contains (yes/no) See allergen disclaimer	Used on same Line	Used on same Site
Celery and products thereof	No	Yes	Yes
Barley and products thereof	No	Yes	Yes
Rye and products thereof	No	Yes	Yes
Spelt and products thereof	No	No	No
Wheat and products thereof	No	Yes	Yes
Oats and products thereof	No	No	No
Kamut and products thereof	No	No	No
Crustaceans and products thereof <sup>(1)</sup>	No	No	No
Eggs and products thereof	No	No	No
Fish and products thereof	No	No	No
Lupin and products thereof	No	No	No
Milk and products thereof (including Lactose)	No	Yes	Yes
Molluscs and products thereof	No	No	No
Mustard and products thereof	No	Yes	Yes
Nuts <sup>(3)</sup>	No	No	No
Peanuts and products thereof <sup>(4)</sup>	No	No	No
Sesame Seeds and products thereof	No	No	No
Soybeans and products thereof	Yes	Yes	Yes
Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites >10mg/Kg or 10mg/litre (as SO <sub>2</sub> ) <sup>(5)</sup>	No	Yes	Yes

Intolerance Information	Contains (yes/no) See allergen disclaimer
Beef and product thereof	No
Pork and product thereof	No
Chicken and products thereof	No
Maize and product thereof	Yes
Cocoa and products thereof	No
Legumes/pulses <sup>(2)</sup>	Yes
Glutamates <sup>(8)</sup>	Yes
Yeast and products thereof	No
Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein	Yes
Sorbic acid, Benzoic acid & Parabenes <sup>(6)</sup>	No
BHA/BHT <sup>(6)</sup>	No
Azo dyes <sup>(6)</sup>	No
Cinnamon and products thereof	No
Vanillin	No
Umbelliferae <sup>(7)</sup>	Yes
Garlic and product thereof	Yes
Rice and product thereof	Yes
Honey and product thereof	No
Buckwheat	No
Orange	No
Kiwi fruit	No
Peach	No
Yam	No

## TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

ISSUE: 1 Dated 25/01/2019

**Product Name: KOSHER CHINESE GLAZE**

**Product Code: SM6421**

Apple	No
Banana	No
Strawberry	No
Gelatine	No
Matsutake mushroom	No
Carrot	No
Coriander <sup>(7)</sup>	No
Pink Peppercorns	No

- 1) Crustaceans: Shrimps, lobster (including spiny lobster/langouste, scampi and crayfish); crab, crab sticks and crab staves. Molluscs: cephalopods (cray fish); bivalves (mussels, cockles, scallop, oysters); gastropods (snails, escargots, periwinkle, abalones, whelks).
- 2) All type of beans; French beans, sliced beans, speckled beans, flageolet, aduki /adzuki beans, kidney beans, lima beans, mung beans etc. All types of peas; lentils, chick pea, taugeh, lucerne (alfalfa). Also meal from beans of peas and protein concentrates.
- 3) Almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or Queensland nuts. Cold pressed oil prepared from these nuts is included.
- 4) Includes cold pressed oil prepared from peanut.
- 5) Declared in concentrations of more than 10 ppm, maximum amount specified.
- 6) Sorbic acid E200- 203, Benzoic acid E210, BHA/BHT E320- 321, Azo dyes E110, E102-124, E128-129, E151, E154-155, Tartrazine E102.
- 7) Aniseed, dill, caraway, chervil, cumin, coriander, (sweet) cicely/myrrh, parsley, celery, fennel, lovage, cilantro, parsnip and carrot.  
Products containing coriander seed and/or cumin may contain traces of wheat and mustard due to crop rotation at source.
- 8) Naturally occurring in the material or is used as an ingredient.

Suitability for the Following Diets	
Vegetarian	Yes
Vegan	Yes
Kosher	Certified
Halal	No

### GMO Information

To the best of our knowledge, does not contain genetically modified organisms (GMOs) or ingredients produced from GMOs within the meaning of Council Directive 2001/18/EC, art. 2(2). Therefore, foods containing this product will not be subject to the traceability and labelling requirements as intended under articles 4,5 of Regulation (EC) No 1830/2003 on "traceability and labelling", and article 13 of Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 on "genetically modified food and feed".  
This declaration is based on supplier documentation on the source of the mentioned ingredients, supplemented with other data where needed.

### Illegal Dyes/Colourants

Where relevant the raw materials used in the production of this product have been tested via a 3rd Party laboratory prior to use in production for following illegal colourants: Sudan I-IV, Rhodamine B, Para Red, Butter Yellow, Sudan Red G, Sudan Red 7B, Sudan Red B, Sudan Orange G, Metanil yellow, Toluidine Red, Auramine O, Bixin, Orange II and Fast Garnet, Sudan Black B, Orange OT, and Nitroaniline & Norbixin

Please sign and return a copy within 2 weeks to the Specifications Manager.  
(Failure to return a signed copy will be deemed as an acceptance by you the customer)

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

ISSUE: 1 Dated 25/01/2019

**Product Name: KOSHER CHINESE GLAZE**

**Product Code: SM6421**

## Disclaimer

The information set out in this specification and/or in any other document(s) provided with the products does not constitute any warranty other than conformity to the current product specifications. Any relevant legislation governing the use of the product should be observed by the user to ensure that the use of the products and any labelling is in compliance with any local, national or international legislation, regulation or standard. Nothing contained herein shall release the user from carrying out any relevant QC inspections of product(s) received. All other warranties, express or implied are hereby explicitly excluded.

## Allergens and Free From Claims

Free from claims can only be made where legislative controls and applicable tests are undertaken. Frutarom (UK) Ltd do not make free from claims for any product due to the complexity of the supply chain. Frutarom (UK) Ltd is also a corporate member of the Anaphylaxis Campaign.

All allergen cross contamination risks are assessed under a detailed allergen risk assessment programme which has been conducted and continuously reviewed. We cannot 100% guarantee absolute absence of contamination, for example adventitious, however the risk has been minimised via the use of management systems such as GMP, DNA/Elisa (and or other means) and HACCP. Regarding the sites that use nut products, these products have been tested by an accredited laboratory and no allergenic material has been detected.

The absence of labelling does not infer a guarantee that the product is free from allergens.

This document is computer generated and consequently not signed. The information contained herein is to the best of our knowledge true and accurate. All information is valid until revisions are issued.